
OHSB State Singles Championship!

10th Boys Division    

Round A Round B Round C

1. Noah Riley--157

 
Lanes:  1. Noah Riley--226

8. Nasir Byrd--124

 
Lanes:  1. Noah Riley--179

4. Brendan Tahsler--198

Lanes:  4. Brendan Tahsler--193

5. Dallas Allen--124

Lanes:   NOAH RILEY

3. Caelan Gutherie--224 CHAMPION

Lanes:  6. Kyle Bollman--190

6 Kyle Bollman--252

Lanes:  6. Kyle Bollman--178

2 Nicholas Wehrman--225

FINAL RESULTS

Lanes:   2. Nicholas Wehrman--162

1. Noah Riley

2. Kyle Bollman

7. Charlie Huhn--163 3. Nicholas Wehrman

4. Brendan Tahsler

5. Caelan Gutherie

6. Dallas Allen

7. Charlie Huhn

8. Nasir Byrd



7th-10 Grade Single Championships - 4/2/2022 10th Boys Division - Block 1Bowling 2000 - Page 1A

     Scr Blk1 High
Rank Bowler Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 Pins +/- Gm

1 NOAH RILEY 167 236 161 191 245 1000 0 245
2 NICHOLAS WEHRMAN 188 175 191 238 199 991 -9 238
3 CAELAN GUTHERIE 228 222 169 190 179 988 -12 228
4 BRENDAN TAHSLER 198 182 201 245 158 984 -16 245
5 DALLAS ALLEN 213 168 192 179 217 969 -31 217

6 KYLE BOLLMAN 174 262 150 223 147 956 -44 262
7 CHARLIE HUHN 201 206 180 198 166 951 -49 206
8 NASIR BYRD 189 199 176 239 138 941 -59 239

9 JAKE MANBEAVERS 181 198 190 168 181 918 -82 198
10 ALEX FEDYSZYN 206 163 178 200 168 915 -85 206

11 NICK GREEN 177 140 191 209 190 907 -93 209
12 JAIRUS JOHNSON 181 194 172 222 128 897 -103 222
13 CHARLES FRANCHETT 145 172 198 213 162 890 -110 213
14 DYLAN REED 195 151 158 214 154 872 -128 214
15 BRADYN FETTERS 186 135 163 204 182 870 -130 204

16 CARSON DEVER 167 149 157 199 174 846 -154 199
17 RICHARD NATIVIO JR. 244 203 97 131 168 843 -157 244
18 COOPER ARNOLD 149 122 207 174 170 822 -178 207 TIE
19 JACKSON WRIGHT 142 154 142 159 225 822 -178 225 TIE
20 KINNICK DAHLSTROM 170 156 167 155 170 818 -182 170

21 ZAVIER GEST 134 142 192 171 176 815 -185 192
22 DAMON AUBREY 159 150 198 153 145 805 -195 198
23 AERON MESHEW 147 154 148 190 165 804 -196 190
24 NATHAN WOODBRIDGE 186 147 141 147 178 799 -201 186
25 CASEY LECOUNT 169 172 162 135 158 796 -204 172

26 BRAIDY DUNCAN 173 113 175 179 155 795 -205 179
27 RILEY WAGGONER 173 137 152 167 145 774 -226 173
28 BRYCE STUCKEY 110 189 156 154 164 773 -227 189
29 SPENCER ANGLEMYER 135 129 168 162 137 731 -269 168
30 DOMINIC DUNCAN 136 121 123 161 152 693 -307 161

31 LUKE MOSSBURG 77 114 192 131 153 667 -333 192 TIE
32 LUKE GRAY 101 103 136 153 174 667 -333 174 TIE
33 WYATT TOTH 149 160 166 18 113 606 -394 166

 Individual High Series(Active/Rookie)
Games Score  Name(s)

1 262 KYLE BOLLMAN
2 450 CAELAN GUTHERIE
3 619 CAELAN GUTHERIE
4 826 BRENDAN TAHSLER
5 1000 NOAH RILEY

 Tournament Average = 169 (27925 Pins, 165 Games)



OHSB State Singles Championship!

10th Girls Division         

Round A Round B Round C

1.  Emma Yoder--156

 
Lanes:  1. Emma Yoder--246

 Zoey Elliott--135

 
Lanes:  1. Emma Yoder--192

4. Emilie Antinori--166

Lanes:  5. Hannah Dingledine--160

5. Hannah Dingledine--180

Lanes:   JADE GABOR

3. Addyson Meshew--165 CHAMPION

Lanes:  3. Addyson Meshew--133

6 Kiandra Smith--149

Lanes:  2. Jade Gabor--225

2 Jade Gabor--200

FINAL RESULTS

Lanes:  2. Jade Gabor--192

1. Jade Gabor

2. Emma Yoder

7. Reese Volk--189 3. Addyson Meshew

4. Hannah Dingledine

5. Emilie Antinori

6. Kiandra Smith

7. Reese Volk

8. Zoey Elliott



7th-10 Grade Single Championships - 4/2/2022 10th Girls Division - Block 1Bowling 2000 - Page 1A

     Scr Blk1 High
Rank Bowler Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 Pins +/- Gm

1 EMMA YODER 223 218 207 225 217 1090 90 225
2 JADE GABOR 267 192 149 212 176 996 -4 267
3 ADDYSON MESHEW 189 268 166 172 188 983 -17 268
4 EMILIE ANTINORI 148 149 191 220 183 891 -109 220
5 HANNAH DINGLEDINE 114 145 225 158 173 815 -185 225

6 KIANDRA SMITH 153 141 200 162 149 805 -195 200
7 REESE VOLK 129 121 170 174 199 793 -207 199
8 ZOEY ELLIOTT 187 158 110 136 177 768 -232 187

9 AIYANNA GODWIN 176 161 148 150 120 755 -245 176
10 MACKENZIE WILLOUGHBY 145 160 143 161 145 754 -246 161

11 CASEY BURNS 167 167 141 124 144 743 -257 167
12 ALANA BAKER 126 119 172 156 162 735 -265 172
13 ARIANA MACHUGA 113 212 146 125 125 721 -279 212
14 WHITNEY KIRSCHNER 145 142 154 142 131 714 -286 154
15 KYLIE MILLER 166 141 97 137 160 701 -299 166

16 HAYLEE MYERS 112 124 114 108 87 545 -455 124
17 ELLA DAVLIN 80 126 92 78 100 476 -524 126

 Individual High Series(Active/Rookie)
Games Score  Name(s)

1 268 ADDYSON MESHEW
2 459 JADE GABOR
3 648 EMMA YODER
4 873 EMMA YODER
5 1090 EMMA YODER

 Tournament Average = 156 (13285 Pins, 85 Games)



OHSB State Singles Championship!

9th Boys Division

Round A Round B Round C

1.  Nicholas Maliwesky--177

 
Lanes:  1. Nicholas Maliwesky--219

8.  Micah Mercado--170

 
Lanes:  1. Nicholas Maliwesky--196

4. Carson Willis--161

Lanes:  5. Mason Mullins--201

5.Mason Mullins--181

Lanes:   ZACHARY ABBOTT

3.Dakota Brandeberry--172 CHAMPION

Lanes:  6. Jacob Terpenning--187

6 Jacob Terpenning--204

Lanes:  2. Zachary Abbott--205

2 Zachary Abbott--234

FINAL RESULTS

Lanes:  2. Zachary Abbott--192

1. Zachary Abbott

2. Nicholas Maliwesky

7. Casey Lippencott--152 3. Mason Mullins

4. Jacob Terpenning

5. Dakota Bradeberry

6. Carson Willis

7. Casey Lippencott

8. Micah Mercado



7th-10 Grade Single Championships - 4/2/2022 9th Boys Division - Block 1Bowling 2000 - Page 1A

     Scr Blk1 High
Rank Bowler Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 Pins +/- Gm

1 NICHOLAS MALIWESKY 212 223 237 207 185 1064 64 237
2 ZACHARY ABBOTT 205 225 198 223 165 1016 16 225
3 DAKOTA BRANDEBERRY 205 171 253 214 159 1002 2 253
4 CARSON WILLIS 199 200 158 173 249 979 -21 249
5 MASON MULLINS 168 195 150 195 221 929 -71 221

6 JACOB TERPENNING 242 161 176 150 192 921 -79 242
7 CASEY LIPPINCOTT 217 187 159 155 191 909 -91 217
8 MICAH MERCADO 150 180 182 177 219 908 -92 219

9 PARKER WELSH 193 167 181 183 164 888 -112 193
10 GRAYSON ARNOLD 147 184 165 170 201 867 -133 201

11 CONNOR STEVENS 182 221 141 161 158 863 -137 221
12 DREW DAMRON 128 142 175 210 186 841 -159 210 TIE
13 BRANTYN LONG 161 195 131 200 154 841 -159 200 TIE
14 ANDREW TOMKO 157 169 171 171 169 837 -163 171
15 JONATHAN WAGGONER 130 166 175 187 173 831 -169 187

16 GARRETT BRAJKOVICH 105 158 191 203 160 817 -183 203
17 NATHAN GROSS 186 109 212 125 169 801 -199 212
18 ZACHARY GALPIN 143 139 167 170 135 754 -246 170
19 SETH  PRICE 154 191 119 166 120 750 -250 191
20 BRANDON CONRAD 135 136 123 174 147 715 -285 174

21 JACOB CASTILLO 130 115 125 166 153 689 -311 166 TIE
22 AIDEN WIGGINS 102 151 162 139 135 689 -311 162 TIE
23 PAYTON WHITE 131 102 118 123 191 665 -335 191
24 CARSON PRESUTTI 119 154 137 151 101 662 -338 154
25 LANDON GEISEY 115 123 135 112 102 587 -413 135

 Individual High Series(Active/Rookie)
Games Score  Name(s)

1 253 DAKOTA BRANDEBERRY
2 467 DAKOTA BRANDEBERRY
3 672 NICHOLAS MALIWESKY
4 879 NICHOLAS MALIWESKY
5 1064 NICHOLAS MALIWESKY

 Tournament Average = 166 (20825 Pins, 125 Games)



OHSB State Singles Championship!

9th Girls Division

Round A Round B Round C

1. Marissa Funk--200

 
Lanes:  1. Marissa Funk--166

8. Amber Brockway--187

 
Lanes:  4. Kailey Dowty--156

4. Kailey Dowty--166

Lanes:  4. Kailey Dowty--170

5. Emma Pugh--148

Lanes:   KAILEY DOWTY

3. Haley Goodman--126 CHAMPION

Lanes:  6. Jady Voegle--181

6 Jody Voegle--172

Lanes:  6. Jady Voegle--148

2 Kaitlyn Greenaway--208

FINAL RESULTS

Lanes:  2. Kaitlyn Greenaway--142

1. Kailey Dowty

2. Jady Voegle

7. Kaylie Hoff--183 3. Marissa Funk

4. Kaitlyn Greenaway

5. Haley Goodman

6. Emma Pugh

7. Kaylie Hoff

8. Amber Brockway



7th-10 Grade Single Championships - 4/2/2022 9th Girls Division - Block 1Bowling 2000 - Page 1A

     Scr Blk1 High
Rank Bowler Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 Pins +/- Gm

1 MARISSA FUNK 166 193 200 192 173 924 -76 200
2 KAITLYN GREENAWAY 199 181 157 138 215 890 -110 215
3 HALEY GOODMAN 229 167 160 147 177 880 -120 229
4 KAILEY DOWTY 177 159 192 187 144 859 -141 192
5 EMMA PUGH 166 216 142 148 169 841 -159 216

6 JADY VOEGLE 171 191 146 183 147 838 -162 191
7 KAYLIE HOFF 152 213 121 184 141 811 -189 213
8 AMBER BROCKWAY 176 102 148 157 156 739 -261 176

9 KENNEDY FINLEY 160 138 152 137 140 727 -273 160
10 MELISSA NUNEZ 113 167 166 132 131 709 -291 167

11 ROSE PORTER 154 146 135 138 116 689 -311 154
12 HAILEE ULLMAN 139 126 116 163 136 680 -320 163
13 SAMANTHA  JAY 149 120 164 86 139 658 -342 164

 Individual High Series(Active/Rookie)
Games Score  Name(s)

1 229 HALEY GOODMAN
2 396 HALEY GOODMAN
3 559 MARISSA FUNK
4 751 MARISSA FUNK
5 924 MARISSA FUNK

 Tournament Average = 157 (10245 Pins, 65 Games)



OHSB State Singles Championship!

7th & 8th Boys Division

Round A Round B Round C

1. Elliott Gordon--237

 
Lanes:  1. Elliott Gordon--247

8. Luke Rhine--229

 
Lanes:  1. Elliott Gordon--209

4. Eddie Krofcheck--182

Lanes:  4. Eddie Krofcheck--152

5. Mason Davidson--179

Lanes:   ELLIOTT GORDON

3. Landon Dreibelbis--236 CHAMPION

Lanes:  3. Landon Dreibelbis--179

6. Blake Woodyard--196

Lanes:  3. Landon Dreibelbis--198

2. Max Oeken--217+18

FINAL RESULTS

Lanes:  7. Jeffrey Toth--134

1. Elliott Gordon

2. Landon Dreibelbis

7. Jeffrey Toth--217+49 3. Eddie Krofcheck

4. Jeffrey Toth

5. Max Oeken

6. mason Davidson

7. Blake Woodyard

8. Luke Rhine



7th-10 Grade Single Championships - 4/2/2022 7th & 8th Boys Division - Block 1Bowling 2000 - Page 1A

     Scr Blk1 High
Rank Bowler Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 Pins +/- Gm

1 ELLIOTT GORDON 199 225 247 248 235 1154 154 248
2 MAX OEKEN 195 207 139 236 248 1025 25 248
3 LANDON DREIBELBIS 167 180 241 234 146 968 -32 241
4 EDDIE KROFCHECK 168 165 207 166 235 941 -59 235
5 MASON DAVIDSON 188 162 215 163 205 933 -67 215

6 BLAKE WOODYARD 240 145 179 178 182 924 -76 240
7 JEFFREY TOTH 188 127 197 181 213 906 -94 213
8 LUKE RHINE 180 172 167 165 188 872 -128 188

9 WILLIAM ROSS 204 150 171 170 168 863 -137 204
10 RYLAN SLUSSER 176 175 209 168 117 845 -155 209

11 PEYTON FRANK 174 139 180 144 203 840 -160 203
12 JOSHUA TERPINNING 139 156 178 194 155 822 -178 194
13 JOSEPH HOELSCHER II 145 210 192 129 127 803 -197 210
14 ETHAN AVEY 154 141 125 210 151 781 -219 210
15 KYLE  KING 115 154 189 165 134 757 -243 189

16 BRODY HIGGEINBOTHAM 144 95 132 160 127 658 -342 160
17 AUSTIN  BRIDGE 139 144 116 129 109 637 -363 144
18 JASON HOELSCHER 98 144 119 102 130 593 -407 144
19 PIERCE GALLAGHER 116 87 127 124 120 574 -426 127

 Individual High Series(Active/Rookie)
Games Score  Name(s)

1 248 ELLIOTT GORDON, MAX OEKEN
2 495 ELLIOTT GORDON
3 671 ELLIOTT GORDON
4 919 ELLIOTT GORDON
5 1154 ELLIOTT GORDON

 Tournament Average = 167 (15896 Pins, 95 Games)



OHSB State Singles Championship!

7th & 8th Girls Division

Round A Round B

1. Arianna Kiessling--214

 
Lanes:  1. Arianna Kiessling--189

4. Lily Strouse--155

 
Lanes:  ARIANNA KIESSLING

2. Lilah Williams--157

FINAL RESULTS

Lanes:  2. Lilah Williams--168 1. Arianna Kiessling

2. Lilah Williams

3. Kym Yocum

3. Kym Yocum--126 4. Lily Strouse



7th-10 Grade Single Championships - 4/2/2022 7th & 8th Girls Division - Block 1Bowling 2000 - Page 1A

     Scr Blk1 High
Rank Bowler Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 Pins +/- Gm

1 ARIANNA KIESSLING 197 180 137 274 157 945 -55 274
2 LILAH WILLIAMS 114 219 223 147 207 910 -90 223
3 KYM YOCUM 169 167 235 152 177 900 -100 235
4 LILY STROUSE 134 171 163 235 158 861 -139 235

5 LACEY HOLDEN 191 173 154 121 134 773 -227 191

6 ADDYSON ARDEN 135 142 150 142 181 750 -250 181
7 KENDALL COOK 152 143 143 145 121 704 -296 152

 Individual High Series(Active/Rookie)
Games Score  Name(s)

1 274 ARIANNA KIESSLING
2 411 ARIANNA KIESSLING
3 571 KYM YOCUM
4 788 ARIANNA KIESSLING
5 945 ARIANNA KIESSLING

 Tournament Average = 166 (5843 Pins, 35 Games)



$5,700.00 Awarded! Scholarship
1:6 payout ratio Awards

7th - 10th Grade April 2, 2022

10th grade boys 33 10th grade girls 17
per bowler from entry fee: 825.00$     @$25.00 each  per bowler from entry fee: 425.00$            @$25.00 each
$25.00 per bowler added! 825.00$     @$25.00 each  $25.00 per bowler added! 425.00$            @$25.00 each
total division awards: 1,650.00$  total division awards: 850.00$            

Recipient Recipient
1st Place: 500.00$     Noah Riley 1st Place: 400.00$            Jade Gabor

2nd Place: 350.00$     Kyle Bollman 2nd Place: 300.00$            Emma Yoder
3rd Place: 275.00$     Nicholas Wehrman 3rd Place: 150.00$            Addyson Meshew
4th Place: 200.00$     Brendan Tahsler 850.00$             
5th Place: 175.00$     Caelan Gutherie
6th Place: 150.00$     Dallas Allen

1,650.00$  
  

9th grade boys 25 9th grade girls 13
per bowler from entry fee: 625.00$     @$25.00 each  per bowler from entry fee: 325.00$            @$25.00 each
$25.00 per bowler added! 625.00$     @$25.00 each  $25.00 per bowler added! 325.00$            @$25.00 each
total division awards: 1,250.00$  total division awards: 650.00$            

Recipient Recipient
1st Place: 400.00$     Zachary Abbott 1st Place: 300.00$            Kailey Dowty

2nd Place: 325.00$     Nicholas Maliwesky 2nd Place: 225.00$            Jady Voegle
3rd Place: 225.00$     Mason Mullins 3rd Place: 125.00$            Marissa Funk
4th Place: 175.00$     Jacob Terpenning 650.00$            
5th Place: 125.00$     Dakota Brandeberry

1,250.00$    

7th-8th grade boys 19 7th-8th grade girls 7
per bowler from entry fee: 475.00$     @$25.00 each  per bowler from entry fee: 175.00$            @$25.00 each
$25.00 per bowler added! 475.00$     @$25.00 each  $25.00 per bowler added! 175.00$            @$25.00 each
total division awards: 950.00$     total division awards: 350.00$            

Recipient Recipient
1st Place: 400.00$     Elliott Gordon 1st Place: 200.00$            Arianna Kiessling

2nd Place: 300.00$     Landon Dreibelbis 2nd Place: 150.00$            Lilah Williams
3rd Place: 150.00$     Eddie Krofcheck 350.00$             
4th Place: 100.00$     Jeffrey Toth

950.00$     

 TOTAL 7TH-19TH GRADE: $5,700.00  

Awards:  No fewer than 1:6 bowlers in each division will be awarded SMART scholarships.   
               $25.00 per bowler has been added to each division by the Ohio High School Bowling Program.
               Medals will be awards to the 1st and 2nd place bowlers in each division and sub-division.
               100% of all collected scholarship funds will be awarded. 
               All scholarship awards will be deposited in USBC SMART Program.  Account #11600.
       Complete tournament results posted on OHSB.ORG



Junior Gold Qualifier Registration Sheet

7th‐10th Grade State Singles Championships April 2, 2022

U18 Birthdates:  8.1.03 ‐ 7.31.06 U15 birthdates:  8.1.06 ‐ 7.31.09

U18 Boys Qual. Rd. U15 Boys Qual. Rd.

Name D.O.B. USBC Number M.O.P. Total Name D.O.B. USBC Number M.O.P. Total

1 Bollman, Kyle 3/19/2006 19‐31225 Cash 956 1 Mullins, Mason 2/26/2007 11‐698315 CC 929
2 Terpenning, Jacob 7/26/2006 11‐529549 Cash 921 2 Slusser, Rylan 12/6/2008 17‐17304 CC 921 Buy‐in accepted. $112.50

3 Green, Nick 12/23/2005 11‐60952 CC 907 Buy‐in accepted. $100 3 Waggoner, Jonathan 2/18/2007 19‐37353 Cash 831
4 Johnson, Jairus 4/11/2005 11‐38414 CC 897 4 Hoelscher III, Joseph 4/27/2007 11‐551975 Check 803
5 Franchetti, Charles 4/28/2006 17‐29052 CC 890 5 Hoelscher, Jayson 11/13/2008 11‐551973 Check 593
6 Nativio Jr, Richard 2/2/2006 18‐68991 Cash 843
7 Dahlstrom, Kinnick 1/24/2006 21‐18301 Check 818
8 Woodbridge, Nathan 9/23/2005 15‐21213 CC 799
9 LeCount, Casey 12/1/2005 20‐52425 Cash 796
10 Duncan, Braidy 12/12/2005 21‐9101 CC 795
 

U18 Girls Qual. Rd. U15 Girls Qual. Rd.

Name D.O.B. USBC Number M.O.P. Total Name D.O.B. USBC Number M.O.P. Total

1 Gabor, Jade 9/22/2005 11‐553746 Cash 996 1 Antinori, Emilie 8/15/2006 16‐72376 CC 891
2 Meshew, Addyson 2/24/2006 11‐512689 CC 983 2 Strouse, Lily 2/13/2009 11‐541856 Check 861 Buy‐in accepted. $75

3 Smith, Kiandra 9/21/2005 19‐85052 Check 805 3 Hoff, Kaylie 11/27/2006 11‐359657 Cash 811
4 Volk, Reese 7/31/2006 17‐41409 Check 793 4 Arden, Addyson 8/6/2008 15‐85000 Cash 750
  5 Porter, Rose 8/15/2006 7914‐7888 Cash 689
  6 Jay, Samantha 3/27/2007 11‐502254 Cash 658
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